AnalogTek
AT8563
——A low power RTC chip with I2C
Document No.：  AT8563DS001V1.2E
Issued Date：     2009.2.23
February 25, 2009
CONTENTS
1  Chip Overview ............................................................................................................................ 1

 OA equipments such as Fax machines
 Battery powered products
Table 1 shows our ordering information for AT8563.
Table1  Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Name Description Version
AT8563P DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
AT8563T SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
AT8563TS SSO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.0 mm SOT505-1
AT8563S MSOP8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.0 mm
  AT8563DS001V1.2E
•  2  •
Table 2  Quick reference data
Symol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit